To raise and appropriate such sums of 
money as may be necessary to defray expenses of Town 
Departments for the ensuing year, or do or act i n any 
manner pertaining thereto. 

Art ic le 6. To see if the T o w n w i l l vote to raise and 
appropriate the sum of One Thousand Four Hundred 
Dollars, ($1,400.00) to be used by the U p t o n Dis t r i c t 
Nurs ing Association for prenatal, postnatal, and preschool 
nursing services, crippled children and well -child clinic 
services, or do or act in any manner pertaining thereto. 

Art ic le 7. To see if the Town w i l l vote to authorize

[...]

appropriate the sum of Five Hundred Dollars ($500.00) 
for the Industr ia l Accident Fund , or do or act i n any 
manner pertaining thereto. 

Art ic le 33. To see i f the T o w n w i l l vote to appro­
priate from the Excess and Deficiency Account, a sum not 
to exceed Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) 
to be used by the Board of Assessors of Taxes i n estab­
lishing the 1960 Tax Rate, or do or act i n any manner 
pertaining thereto. 

A n d you are directed to serve this Warrant , by post­
ing attested copies thereof at each of the following places

[...]

mended by the Finance Committee and adopted changes 
during the calling of the certain accounts. 

D I S T R I C T N U R S I N G A S S O C I A T I O N 
Art ic le 6. Voted: on motion of Chairman of Se­

lectmen Ernest B. Porter, duly seconded, to raise and ap­
propriate the sum of One Thousand Four Hundred Do l ­
lars ($1,400.00), said money to be used by the U p t o n 
Dis t r i c t Nursing Association for pre-natal, post-natal and 
pre-school nursing services, crippled children and well -
chi ld clinic services. 

A U T H O R I Z A T I O N T O B O R R O W M O N E Y 
Artic le 7.

[...]

Nichols, duly seconded to reconsider Art ic le 17, was lost 
on a voice vote, the Moderator ruled.) 

C H A P T E R 81 H I G H W A Y W O R K 
Art ic le 18. Voted: on motion of Road Commission­

er Henry J . Poirier, duly seconded, " t h a t the Town vote 
to raise and appropriate the sum of Four Thousand Five 
Hundred and Seventy-Five Dollars ($4,575.00), for Chap­
ter 81 Highway Work, said money to be used in conjunc­
t i on w i t h any money allotted by the State for this pur­
pose." 

C H A P T E R 90 M A I N T E N A N C E W O R K 
Art ic le 19. Voted: on motion of Road Commission­

er Henry J .

[...]

U S E OF A V A I L A B L E F U N D S I N 
E S T A B L I S H I N G 1960 T A X R A T E 

Art ic le 33. Voted : on mot ion of T o w n Treasurer 
Harvey L . Mart indale , duly seconded, to appropriate from 
available unappropriated funds i n the T o w n Treasury, 
the sum of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00), 
said money to be used by the Assessors of Taxes i n es­
tablishing the 1960 Tax Rate. 

T o w n Treasurer Harvey L . Mart indale moved t h a t 
a l l monies appropriated dur ing the meeting, unless other­
wise provided i n the motion, be raised by taxation.

[...]

animous. N o dissenting voice. (Recommended by F i ­
nance Committee, Robert E. Maynard , Chairman, re­
ported. ) 

Art ic le 7. Voted: on motion of D r . Bernard F. M c -
Kernan, Chairman of Board of Heal th , duly seconded, " t o 
appropriate the sum of Three Hundred Twelve Dollars 
($312.00) from unappropriated available funds i n the 
town treasury to the Board of Hea l th Expense Account 
for payment of outstanding and pending hospital bills 
liable under the provisions of Section 67C of Chapter 601 
of the Acts of 1949, as amended by Chapter 753 of Acts

[...]

dissenting voice. (Recommended by Finance Committee.) 

S N O W R E M O V A L 
Artic le 3. Voted: on motion of Road Commissioner 

Henry J . Poirier, duly seconded, to appropriate from avail ­
able unappropriated funds i n the T o w n Treasury, the sum 
of Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($4,500.00), said 
money to be applied to the Snow Removal Account. N o 
dissenting voice. (This sum recommended by the Finance 
Committee.) 

P O L I C E — E X P E N S E 
Art ic le 4. Voted: on mot ion of Chairman of Select­

men Ernest B. Porter, duly seconded, to appropriate from